

GAHC010065262025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/262/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM.

VERSUS

BINA PANI DUTTA AND ORS
W/O LATE BIMAL CHANDRA DUTTA, R/O WARD NO 13, HOUSE NO. 701,
CHOLADHARA, P.O AND P.S-JORHAT, DISTRICT- JORHAT, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS AND TREASURIES

ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE DIST. COMMISSIONER

JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER

JORHAT
ASSAM.

5:AMAR JYOTI SARMA

THE TREASURY OFFICER
JORHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.RUKMINI BARUA, MR P NAYAK,MR. B GOGOI,MS.
RUKMINI BARUA

Advocate for the Respondent : MAUSAM NATH (R-1), MR. A BHATTACHARJEE (R-1),MR. D P
BORAH (R-1)

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3161/2025

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM.

VERSUS

BINA PANI DUTTA AND ORS
W/O LATE BIMAL CHANDRA DUTTA
R/O WARD NO 13
HOUSE NO. 701
CHOLADHARA
P.O AND P.S-JORHAT
DISTRICT- JORHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : MS. RUKMINI BARUA
Advocate for : appearing for BINA PANI DUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

25.11.2025

(S.K. Medhi, J)

On a request made on behalf of Shri M. Nath, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent no.1 – writ petitioner, matter is adjourned to be listed after a week.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant