

GAHC010065262025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WA/262/2025**

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM.

VERSUS

BINA PANI DUTTA AND ORS  
W/O LATE BIMAL CHANDRA DUTTA, R/O WARD NO 13, HOUSE NO. 701,  
CHOLADHARA, P.O AND P.S-JORHAT, DISTRICT- JORHAT, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS AND TREASURIES

ASSAM  
HOUSEFED COMPLEX  
GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE DIST. COMMISSIONER

JORHAT  
DIST. JORHAT  
ASSAM.

4:THE TREASURY OFFICER

JORHAT  
ASSAM.

5:AMAR JYOTI SARMA

THE TREASURY OFFICER  
JORHAT  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.RUKMINI BARUA, MR P NAYAK,MR. B GOGOI,MS.  
RUKMINI BARUA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MAUSAM NATH (R-1), MR. A BHATTACHARJEE (R-1),MR. D P  
BORAH (R-1)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02/03/2026**  
***(Michael Zothankhuma, J)***

Mr. P. Nayak, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. M. Nath, learned senior counsel for the respondent submit that they will not be able to complete their submissions during the course of the day. They accordingly pray for adjournment.

List the matter on 17/03/2026.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date fixed.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**